Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

11-21-2002



102289137

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 114029
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Masakazu SUZUKI Yasuhiro HOSOYA Hironobu OKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⋈ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KYOSAN DENKI CO., LTD. OAZA OKAZATO 11-3, SOWA-MACHI, SASHIMA-GUN, IBARAKI-PREF., 306-0206 JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
	B. Execution Date: November 4, 2002	
	A. If this document is being filed together with a Novem	new application, the execution date of the application is: ber 4, 2002
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 136266)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0363

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1)	Masakazu SUZUKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yasuhiro HOSOYA			
		(3)	Hironobu Oki	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuigned agrees to assign, and hereby does	nable consideration paid assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	c/o KYOSAN DENKI Co., l	LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Oaza Okazato 11-3, Sowa-n	nachi, Sashima-gun, Ibaraki-pref.,		
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as [11] PULSATION DAMPING DEVICE IN FUEL PUMP MODULE				
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case	(,	TOLEMITON BIRT INC	DEVICE IN TOTAL TOTAL TRE	DOLL	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 114029)		
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	recuted an application for patent in the I	Inited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November 4, 20	002		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 14, 2002			
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexam from sa herein a binding identifit	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed iteration or continuation of the Internation and the Internation and agreed agreed in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority and the patent of a policy of the said application (s) to the said application (s) to the said (so on him and his heirs, succession of the continuation of this document.	on, and an gnee may be to exect it it in obtaining the store of the st	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connected for any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industricom all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents 1, as Assignee of the entire interest 1, and will not execute, any agreenting and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the best of the control of the result of the control of the result of the control of the control of the result of t	perform any act which may be necessard Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or control issue any and all Letters Patents of the and covenants that he has full right to ments in conflict herewith, and agrees the place the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trace	e declared concerning in, and to cooperate with y in connection with infirm by reissue or e United States resulting convey the entire interes at this assignment is	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	November 4,		Inventor Signature	masakana sunjuki Jusuhira Hosoya Ictironola Oke	(SEAL)	
Date	November 4,	2002	Inventor Signature	Justinero Hosoya	(SEAL)	
Date	November 4,	2002	Inventor Signature	Jeftronolu Olec	(SEAL)	

	In withess whereof, executed	0	a sala san Van II	(CITIATA)
Date	November 4, 2002	Inventor Signature	wakana Sunjuki	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature Ju	suhiro Hosoya	(SEAL)
Date	November 4, 2002	1 / A	. 0 61	(SEAL)
T	November 4, 2002	Inventor Signature	ironota Che	 '
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature		(0.0.12)
Date				(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(CTAI)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date				CODATA
		Inventor Signature		*
Date		Dublio it	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A. It
	This assignment should preferably be sig	ned before: (a) a Notary Public is	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if our	
neithe	This assignment should preferably be signed before at least two	o witnesses who also sign here.	200 m + 1!	t_{α}
Holema			joshiham Matsushi	<u> </u>
Date	November 4, 2002	_	7	
		Witness		
Date		-		

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0364